A.12-04-015 et al. FER/cla

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

12-05-12
01:12 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
hard copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this
proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the hard copy of the
filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated December 5, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

/ s/ JACQUELINE CLAY
Jacqueline Clay

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Evelyn Kahl

ALCANTAR & KAHL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 403-5542

ek@a-klaw.com

For: Energy Producers and Users Coalition

Jonathan Bromson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2362
jab@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

John Cummins

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES

1 AVENUE OF THE PALMS, SUITE 161
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94130

(415) 743-4718

john.cummins@navy.mil

For: Federal Executive Agencies

Norman A. Pedersen

Attorney At Law

HANNA AND MORTON, LLP

444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, NO. 1500
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

npedersen@hanmor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition

Peter Van Mieghem

SHIRLEY WOO

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., B30A, PO BOX 7442

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-2902

ppvl@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas & Electric Company

L. Jan Reid

3185 GROSS ROAD
SANTA CRUZ CA 95062
(831) 476-5700
janreid@coastecon.com
For: L. Jan Reid

Laura M. Earl

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ-12

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 696-5042

LEarl@SempraUftilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Angelica M. Morales

Attorney, Law Dept

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4435

Angelica.Morales@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Kim F. Hassan

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-3061
KHassan@SempraUltilities.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Marcel Hawiger

Energy Atty

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X311
marcel@turn.org

For: TURN
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Michael Colvin

Executive Division

RM. 5212

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5484
mc3@cpuc.ca.gov
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Michael J. Galvin

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5042

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1483

mfg@cpuc.ca.gov

Maryam Ghadessi

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1191
mmg@cpuc.ca.gov

Michele Kito

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2197
mkl1@cpuc.ca.gov

Jerry Oh

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4205

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2806

joh@cpuc.ca.gov

David Peck

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213

dbp@cpuc.ca.gov
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Karen Terranova
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ON LY CA 00000-0000
(415) 403-5542
filings@a-klaw.com

Nora Sheriff
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
nes@a-klaw.com

Ross Van Ness

ALCANTAR & KAHL

1300 SW FIFTH AVE,, STE. 1750
PORTLAND OR 97209

(503) 402-9900

rvn@a-klaw.com

Mike Cade

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP
1300 SW 5TH AVE, SUITE 1750
PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 402-8711
wmc@a-klaw.com

Seema Srinivasan

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

sls@a-klaw.com

Naaz Khumawala

BANK OF AMERICA, MERRILL LYNCH
700 LOUISIANA, SUITE 401

HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 247-7313
naaz.khumawala@baml.com

Gregg Orrill

Director, Equity Research
BARCLAYS CAPITAL
745 7TH AVENU

NEW YORK NY 10019
(212) 526-0865
gregg.orrill@barclays.com

Catherine E. Yap
BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
PO BOX 11031

OAKLAND CA 94611

(510) 450-1270
ceyap@earthlink.net
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Katy Rosenberg
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
klr@a-klaw.com

Bruno Jeider

BURANK WATER & POWER
164 W. MAGNOLIA BLVD.
BURBANK CA 91502

(818) 238-3700
BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us

Himanshu Pandey

Asst. Power Production Superintendent
BURBANK WATER & POWER

164 W. MAGNOLIA BLVD.

BURBANK CA 91502

(818) 238-3700
HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST. SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com

Charles Guss

CITY OF ANAHEIM

200 SOUTH ANAHEIM BLVD.
ANAHEIM CA 92805

(415) 765-4242
cguss@anaheim.net

Steven Sciortino

CITY OF ANAHEIM

200 SOUTH ANAHEIM BOULEVARD
ANAHEIM CA 92805

(714) 765-5177

ssciortino@anaheim.net

Ann L. Trowbridge
DAY CARTER MURPHY LLC

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205

SACRAMENTO CA 95864
(916) 570-2500 X-103
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com

Scott Senchak
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Jonathan Arnold
DEUTSCHE BANK

60 WALL STREET

NEW YORK NY 10005
(212) 250-3182
jonathan.arnold@db.com

Lauren Backor Duke

DEUTSCHE BANK SECURITIES, INC.
60 WALL STREET, MS: NYC60-1604
NEW YORK NY 10005

(212) 250-8204

lauren.duke@db.com

Norman J. Furuta

Attorney At Law

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES
1455 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1744
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-1399
(415) 503-6994
norman.furuta@navy.mil

Rita Liotta

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES

1 AVENUE OF THE PALM, SUITE 161
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94130

(415) 743-4702

Rita.Liotta@navy.mil

Lon L. Peters

GLENDALE WATER & POWER
700 N. BRAND BLVD., STE. 590
GLENDALE CA 91203

(818) 551-4687
Ipeters@ci.glendale.ca.us

Valerie Puffer

GLENDALE WATER & POWER
700 N. BRAND, SUITE 590
GLENDALE CA 91203

(818) 548-4096
VPuffer@ci.glendale.ca.us
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DECADE CAPITAL

666 - 5TH AVENUE

NEW YORK NY 10103

(212) 320-1933
scott.senchak@decade-llc.com

Anjani Vedula
DEUTSCHE BANK

60 WALL STREET
NEW YORK NY 10005
(215) 300-3328
anjani.vedula@db.com

Paul Patterson

GLENROCK ASSOCIATES LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY NY 00000

(212) 246-3318
ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com

Stephen G. Hill

HILL ASSOCIATES

4000 BENEDICT ROAD, PO BOX 587
HURRICANE WV 25526

(304) 562-3645
hillassociates@gmail.com

Stephen J. Keene

Asst. General Counsel

IMPERIAL IRRGATION DISTRICT
333 EAST BARIONI BLVD.
IMPERIAL CA 92251

(760) 339-9574

sjkeene@iid.com

Jeff Hirsch

JAMES J. HIRSCH & ASSOCIATES
12185 PRESILLA ROAD

SANTA ROSA VALLEY CA 93012-9243
(805) 553-9000
James.].Hirsch@gmail.com

William B. Marcus

Consulting Economist

JBS ENERGY, INC.

311 D STREET, SUITE A

WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95605
(916) 372-0534
bill@jbsenergy.com
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Steven G. Lins

Chief Assistant General Manager
GLENDALE WATER AND POWER
141 N. GLENDALE AVENUE, LEVEL 4
GLENDALE CA 91206-4394

(818) 548-2136

slins@ci.glendale.ca.us

Paul Tramonte

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGY CORP.
700 LOUISIANA ST., STE 1000, 10TH FLR
HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 236-3079

Paul. Tramonte@jpmorgan.com

Paul Gendron

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGYCORP.
700 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 1000
HOUSTON TX 77002

(925) 708-4994
paul.gendron@JPMorgan.com

Ron Knecht

1009 SPENCER STREET
CARSON CITY NV 89703-5422
(775) 882-2935
ronknecht@aol.com

Carrie A. Downey

LAW OFFICES OF CARRIE ANNE DOWNEY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 522-2040
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com

James J. Heckler

LEVIN CAPITAL STRATEGIES
595 MADISON AVENUE

NEW YORK NY 10022

(212) 259-0851
Jheckler@levincap.com

Priscila E. Castillo
Deputy City Attorney
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Eric Selmon

JEMZAR CORP.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY IS 000 000
ISRAEL

(646) 843-7200
ESelmon@Jemzar.com

Kirby Bosley

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGY CORP.
700 LOUISIANA ST. STE 1000, 10TH FLR

HOUSTON TX 77002
(713) 236-3383
kirby.bosley@jpmorgan.com

Michael Goldenberg

LUMINUS MANAGEMENT

1700 BROADWAY, 38TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10019

(212) 615-3427
mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com

Cleo Zagrean

MACQUARIE CAPITAL (USA)
125 W 55TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10019

(212) 231-1749
cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com

Rajeev Lalwani

MORGAN STANLEY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY NY 00000

(212) 761-6978
rajeev.Jalwani@morganstanley.com

Stephen Byrd

MORGAN STANLEY

1585 BROADWAY, 38TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10036

(212) 761-6978
stpehen.byrd@morganstanley.com

Richard J. Morillo

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 N. HOPE STREET, RM. 340

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-2850

Priscila.Castillo@ladwp.com

Robert L. Pettinato

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE STREET, RM. 1150

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-1735

robert.pettinato@ladwp.com

Rodney A. Luck

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE STREET, ROOM 1150
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-0383

rodney.luck@ladwp.com

Jonathan Seager

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., B10A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6410

J75e@pge.com

Katherine Donnelly

Case Administrator

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177
KED6@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegRel CPUCCases@pge.com

Shirley A. Woo

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B30A, PO BOX 7442
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-2248

SAW0@pge.com

Steven Endo
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PO BOX 6459

BURBANK CA 91510-6459
(818) 238-5702
rmorillo@ci.burbank.ca.us

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Khojasteh Davoodi

NAVY UTILITY RATES AND STUDIES OFFICE
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

1322 PATTERSON AVENUE SE
WASHINGTON NAVY YARD DC 20374-5018
(202) 685-0130

khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil

Larry R. Allen

NAVY UTILITY RATES AND STUDIES OFFICE
1322 PATTERSON AVENUE SE
WASHINGTON NAVY YARD DC 20374-5018
(202) 685-0130

larry.r.allen@navy.mil

Shirley Amrany

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 650-6136
samrany@semprautilities.com

Steven C. Nelson

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ12

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 699-5136

SNelson@sempra.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC CO.
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31-E
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Chuck Manzuk

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER
150 S. LOS ROBLES, SUITE 200

PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 744-7599

sendo@cityofpasadena.net

Eric Klinkner

PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER

150 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE, SUITE 200
PASADENA CA 91101-2437

(626) 744-4478

eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net

Tom Roth

ROTH ENERGY COMPANY

545 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 1235
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 622-6700
rothenergy@sbcglobal.net

Aimee Smith

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ-12

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 699-5042
amsmith@semprautilities.com

Michael Hoover

Director, Regulatory Policy & Affairs
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
601 VAN NESS AVENUE, STE. 2030

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
michael.hoover@sce.com

Paul Hunt

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
PO BOX 800

2244 WLANUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6842

paul.hunt@sce.com

Johnny J. Pong

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH ST. GT14E7, SUITE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1034

(213) 244-2990

JPong@SempraUtilities.com

Ronald Van Der Leeden

Dir.-General Rate Case & Revenue Req.
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
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(858) 654-1782
CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com

Clay Faber

SEMPRA UTILITIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
cfaber@semprautilities.com

Kevin Fallon

SIR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

620 EIGHTH AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

(212) 993-7104

kfallon@sirfunds.com

Rasha Prince

SOCAL GAS/SDG&E
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONL'Y CA 00000
(213) 244-5141
rprince@semprautilities.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6906

case.admin@sce.com

555 W. FIFTH STREET, GCT15C2
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2009
RVanderleeden@SempraUtilities.com

Theodore Wood

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89150-0002

(702) 876-7018
theodore.wood@swgas.com

Matt Fallon

TALON CAPITAL

1001 FARMINGTON AVENUE
WEST HARTFORD CT 06107
(860) 920-1000
mfallon@taloncap.com

Randall Li

ZIMMER LUCAS PARTNERS
7 WEST 54TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10019

(212) 440-0760
li@zimmerlucas.com



